
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4878
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2000
INDIA`S ROLE IN SRI LANKAN PROBLEM
C. KUPPUSAMI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Government have received any proposal for mediation between Sri Lankan Government and the Tamil rebels;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether all pros and cons have been considered before getting into the mediatory role;

(d) if so, whether any ground rules would be evolved before entering into this role; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise
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